



Enactment No. R-2021-243	Item Type RESOLUTION	<u>Caption</u> Agreement with SiteOne Landscape Supply for the purchase of ground maintenance equipment, parts, supplies, and installation.	<u>Vote</u> APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-251	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. for equipment and tool rental services.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-248	RESOLUTION	Participation Agreement with Office Depot, LLC for the purchase of office supplies.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-247	RESOLUTION	Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Valley View Consulting, L.L.C. for investment advisory services.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-244	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Ace Floor Solutions, LLC for the purchase of flooring goods and service.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-245	RESOLUTION	Agreement with The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company for the purchase of tires, tubes, supplies and equipment.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-254	RESOLUTION	Agreement with WEX Bank for the purchase of fuel cards and related processing services.	APPROVED 7-0 On Consent
R-2021-230	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Lone Star Furnishings, LLC for purchase of library shelving and furniture.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-231	RESOLUTION	Amendment No. 2 to the Interlocal Agreement with Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Capital Metro) for transit services.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-232	RESOLUTION	Contract with Alpha Paving for the 2021 Street Maintenance Program B Round Rock West and South Creek Project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-233	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Green Dream International LLC for the purchase of flexible aggregate materials.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-234	RESOLUTION	Interlocal Agreement with the Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District (WCID) regarding the Dam 101 Project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-235	RESOLUTION	Approving the proposed BCRUA Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2021 2022.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-240	RESOLUTION	Agreement for the Commissioning of Artwork with Antonio Munoz for sculptures for the Heritage Trail Project.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-241	RESOLUTION	Contract with Act Global Americas, Inc. for the Buck Egger Turf Replacement Project 2021.	APPROVED 7-0



CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS SEPTEMBER 9, 2021

R-2021-242	RESOLUTION	Agreement with Ritter, Botkin Prime Construction Company, Inc. for backstop repairs at Old Settlers Park.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-246	RESOLUTION	Purchase Order to Caldwell Country Chevrolet, LLC for the purchase of a vehicle for the Police Department.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-252	RESOLUTION	Purchase Order to Silsbee Ford for the purchase of vehicles for the Police Department.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-253	RESOLUTION	Determining that John King Construction, Ltd. provides the best value for the City for the Kinningham House Project and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Standard Form of Agreement.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-236	RESOLUTION	Administrative Services Agreement and related documents with United HealthCare Services, Inc. for employee medical and pharmacy benefits.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-237	RESOLUTION	Benefits Solutions Administrative Services Agreement and related documents with Navia Benefit Solutions, Inc. for employee FSA benefits, COBRA and retiree billing.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-238	RESOLUTION	Vision Services Agreement and related documents with Community Eye Care, LLC for employee vision benefits.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-239	RESOLUTION	Agreement for Administrative and Claims Payment Services and related documents with United Concordia Companies, Inc. for employee dental benefits.	APPROVED 7-0
R-2021-249	RESOLUTION	Authorizing the City Manager to execute contracts for pre approved budgeted items in the maximum amount of \$200,000.	APPROVED 7-0
O-2021-228	ORDINANCE	Adopting the FY 2021 2022 Annual Budget for the City of Round Rock.	APPROVED 7-0
O-2021-229	ORDINANCE	Adopting the 2021 Property Tax Rate for the City of Round Rock.	APPROVED 7-0
G.3	OTHER BUSINESS	Ratifying the property tax increase reflected in the FY 2021 2022 Budget.	APPROVED 7-0